DocuSign Envelope ID: BBF90417-BF38-4652-A490-8B98E398685C

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 4

Fuel Gasoline
All San Francisco Departments except Sierras

Western States Oil

Robin Jackson

1780 South 10r Street

San Jose, CA 95112

Supplier Cell Phone (for DocuSign): 510-
505-4647

Supplier e-mail: rjackson@Iubeoil.com

Date: March 29, 2023

Buyer Name: Erica Baker

Term contract: TC70885

Contract ID: 1000012394

Supplier ID: 0000008277

Type: Indefinite Quantity
Not-to-exceed amount: $32,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other Changes
Original contract 11/01/2018 10/31/2021 $32,000,000
1 No Change No Change $32,000,000 Add Info. to Cover SF Emergency
2 No Change 10/31/2022 $32,000,000 Extend Contract Term
3 No Change 10/31/2023 $32,000,000 Extend Contract Term
4 No Change No Change $32,500,000 Increase NTE Amount

This modification No. 4 changes the contract as follows:

1. Adds an additional $500,000 increasing the Not-to-exceed amount from $32,000,000 to
$32,500,000 million.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Western States Oil
Modification No. 4

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID #0000012394
March 29, 2023


mailto:rjackson@lubeoil.com

DocuSign Envelope ID: BBF90417-BF38-4652-A490-8B98E398685C

CITY Western States Oil

Recommended by:

DocuSigned by:

92CB77D58FCI4D6

ark Farley” Robin Jackson
Supervising Purchaser Director of Sales and Marketing
Office of Contract Administration 1780 South 10™ Street

San Jose, CA 95112

City Supplier Number: 0000008277
BIQYED: by
Sailajo. burella
Sailaja Kurella

Director of the Office of Contract Administration,
and Purchaser

Western States Oil Contract ID #0000012394
Modification No. 4 Page 2 of 2 March 29, 2023



		2023-05-09T09:49:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




